
THIRD AMEXDMENT TO 
AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

COLTTY OF SAN MATE0 

SOR JUANA INES SOR JUANA INES CESTER FOR DOMESTICE VIOLEKCE 
PREWNTIORI 

For the Period of 

OCTOBER l? 2002 THROUGH JUhT 30,2005 

Agency Contact Person: 
Susan Ferren, Linkages Coordinator 
Children and Family Services 
Human Services Agency 
650.599.5985 



THIRD AMEhmMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 
SOR JUAXA INES CENTER FOR DOMESTICE VIOLENCE PREVENTION 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into on this day of- 
2003, by and behveen the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO; hereinafter-called “Coun~;“~ and the SOR 
JUANA KES CENTER FOR DOMESTICE VIOLENCE PREVEKTIOS hereinafter called “Contractor 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with 
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for Counr\i or any Deptiment!Agency 
thereof: and 

WIEREAS: it is necessary and desirable that Contractor be retained for the purpose of performing 
the professional services for the Human Senices Agency, Children and Family Services Division; 
hereinafter described: 

WHEREAS, on October 22,2002, the Board of Supen-isors authorized execution of an 
Agreement with Center for Domestic Violence Prevention and Interwntion Services to Bartered Women 
and their Children ( the “Original Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, on May 6,2003, the Board of Supervisors approved a First Amendment to the 
Agreement with Sor Juana Ines Center for Domestic Violence and Prevention (SJICDVP) which added 
additional funds and extended the term to June 30,2004 (the “First Amendment”) and thereby established 
as “Amended Agreement”. 

WHEREAS: on September 23: 2003: the Board of Supervisors approved a Second Amendment to 
add Violence in Families Initiative (VIE’) Grams funds for a newly created position. 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to enter into a Third Amendment. 

3. 

1. 

5. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE P-&ZTIES AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 19 -Term of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

Term of the Aweement 

Subject to compliance with the. terms and conditions of this Agreement for 
Sor Juana Ines Center for Domestic Violence Prevention the term of this Agreement shall be from 
October 1; 2002 through June 30,2005. This Agreement may be terminated by Contractor, 
Director of Human Services Agency or her designee at any time upon thirty (30) days’ written 
notice to the other party. 

I \ :bit A. Section I.C- is hereby amended to read as follows: 

3. Contractor will provide transitional housing and supportive services for the family 

All other temx and conditions of the Amended .4greement between the County and Contractor 
shall remain in full force and effect. 



IN \VIKESS WHERE OF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have 
affixed their hands. 

COL?TY OF S&Y M4TEO 
By: 

Rose Jacobs Gibson, President 
San hlateo County Board of Supervisors 

Date: 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 

Date 

SOR JUAKA INES CEXTER FOR DOMESTKE VIOLENCE PREVEXTTON 

L l&Llzw 
Name and Title: 



--, -- ---- __ __ 

SAN MATE0 C:uW-fy 
bEM.OI.lAB~Ukl 



ACORD, CERTlilCiTE dF LlABlLlTY~ li@URANC& DArrlwuO~~ - 
04.m-03 PRODUCEA THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MAlTER OF INFOWAllON 

Deul R. Nadler & Associates ~ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 

1560 Laurel Street, Suite 200 
HOLDER THIS CERTlFlCATE DOES NOT AMEN& EXTEND OR 
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. -~~ 

San Carlos Ca 94070 
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE I 

INSURED &&PcNonProfits Ins. Alliance of Ca. 
L& CXA DS SAN MATE0 dba: INsum 8: 
CENTER FOR DOMESTIC PGUFmR 
VIOL"NCZ DRZVENTION i!"wm 0: ~. 

COVERAGES 
,iC POJCIES OF IWR*W2E USTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUES TO THE INSL;RED W.,,” ABOVE FOR ME POuCy ~ER133 ,ND,CATED. NCTWWSTANDNS 
AU REOUIREMENT,~ TERhl OR CONDlTlON Oi ANY COKTFXCT OR Oi-+ER COCUh!EkT ~WITb RESPECT TO WXH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSilEC CR 
NY PERTAIN. WE INSVWdCE A=FORDED BY ME POUClES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO AU THE TENS. MCLUSIONS AND CONDITIOM OF SUB 
POLICIES. AGGREGXE UdITS SHOWN MAY W”E SEW REWCED S” PA!0 CU\IMS~ 

04-14-03 IO4-14-04: 1,000,000 
ECCUL ALOWIOHB 

1 Th2 Certificate holder is naxed as an additional insured under the policy 
I 

ACORD 2+s (7i97) .~~ @ACORD CORPORATION 1999 



*Exc+io~ DHKS rcguktiox state thet: 

&hori& O&i&l 



COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

Equal Benefits Compliance Declaration Form 

I Vendor Identification 

Phone Number: 
Fax Number: 

ll Employees 

Doas fhe Contractor have any employees? mes [7 No ~~ 

Doss the Contractor provide banefiis.t6. spouses of emp!oyess? mes II] No. 

‘If the answer to ona or both of the above Ls no, please skip to S&ion IV.* 

Ill Equal Benefits Compliance (Check one\ 

~~~~es~ the C&tract~r complies by offering equal benefits, as defi?ad by Che@er 2.93, 
to .its 

employees with spouses and its employees with donestic partnsrs. 
fl Ye&, the Contractor complies by offering a cash equivalent payment to eligible 
employees 

in lieu oi equal benefits; 
0 No, ths Contractor does not comply. 
17 The Co&?ctor is under a collective barg$ning agreement which began 6n 

(date) and expires on &date). 

IV Declaration 

l declare under penalty of &rjury under the laws of the.State of California that the foregoing 
is true and cwect, and that I am authorizsd to bind this entity con-;ractually. 

Executed this &day of +f 2& it “&iJ&&ia 
* 

(City) 

Signature Name (Plszse Print) 


